PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OFCOLUMBUS – 2024 – 2028 CITIZEN PARTICIPATION PLAN

The required review and update of the Columbus, Indiana, Citizen Participation Plan has been completed and is available for review by all residents of the City of Columbus at the following locations:

- Columbus City Hall Community Development Department (123 Washington Street; Phone: 812-376-2520)
- Columbus City Hall Controller's Office (123 Washington Street; Phone: 812-376-2510)
- Bartholomew County Public Library (536 5th Street; Phone: 812-379-1255)
- Mill Race Center (900 Lindsey Street; Phone: 812-376-9241)
- Online at the Columbus Community Development Department website (www.columbus.in.gov/community-development/cdbg-information)

This plan is designed to encourage all citizens within the City of Columbus to participate in the development of the assessment of impediments/assessment of fair housing, consolidated plan, annual action plans, substantial amendments of the plans, and the performance reports as required by HUD Regulations, 24 CFR Part 91.105. Please provide written comments to the Community Development Department, ATTN: Robin Hilber, 123 Washington Street, Columbus, Indiana, 47201 or via electronic mail at rhilber@columbus.in.gov. You may also contact the Community Development Department at 812-376-2520 with your comments, if you need reasonable accommodations to access the plan including language accommodations or to request a copy of the Citizen Participation Plan. The plan is available for review for a thirty (30) day comment period beginning April 20, 2024, with comments to be submitted on or before May 20, 2024, 5:00 p.m. to Columbus Department of Community Development. After May 20, 2024, the updated Columbus, Indiana, Citizen Participation Plan will be adopted by the City of Columbus through their Board of Works and Public Safety and submitted to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, Indianapolis Field Office for review.